
Western Carolina (18-13) -vs- Georgia Southern (16-14)
03/05/05 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (McKenzie Arena)

 
 

 
 
Western Carolina 97

Georgia Southern 95

Date: 03/05/05
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 877
Site: Chattanooga, Tenn. (McKenzie Arena)
Referees: William Franklin, Ed Novak, Carla Fountain

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Western Carolina 46 35 7 9 97
Georgia Southern 51 30 7 7 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 GARDNER, Jennifer * 37 15-19 2-3 13-15 7-6 13 3 2 3 0 1 45
23 TANNER, Lori * 21 6-9 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 5 1 0 0 0 16
10 MALERAITE, Sigita * 34 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 2 10
14 GLASS, Ki-Ki * 36 2-4 0-1 3-5 1-2 3 3 14 2 0 2 7
24 BARNES, Shaketia * 18 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
21 KEITH, Chevon 32 4-10 1-2 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 0 0 2 9
13 DAWSON, Monique 16 0-7 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
32 MAY, Erin 22 1-7 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
12 HARDY, Teyawna 17 1-9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 4 2 0 2
05 PELLOM, Ashley 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 1
35 JOHNSON, Jessika 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 250 33-79 7-24 24-30 18-25 43 25 23 13 3 10 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35   40.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 13-15   86.67 %
Second Half 14-31   45.16 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
OT 1 1-5   20.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
OT 2 4-8   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 33-79   41.8 % 7-24   29.2 % 24-30   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
06:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 BROWN, Tiffany * 39 11-17 4-7 1-2 0-6 6 5 4 3 0 0 27
40 BENEMON, Dana * 43 7-16 0-1 8-9 4-4 8 4 2 2 0 0 22
10 DUBOSE, Lee * 41 4-9 2-6 4-6 3-5 8 2 3 3 0 0 14
02 LEE, Fallon * 40 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 9 4 0 1 8
31 NEWTON, Nicole * 16 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 3 1 2 2 0 6
25 EARLY, Adrienne 32 2-2 0-0 3-5 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 0 7
55 TILLER, Kellie 17 2-5 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 0 6
33 WATERMAN, Christa 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
23 ATWOOD, Shawnda 17 1-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 1 2
13 WELLS, Kaylin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 WOOD, Becky 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 250 33-71 8-19 21-30 16-30 46 25 21 19 3 2 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-30   60.00 % 7-11   63.64 % 8-12   66.67 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-10   70.00 %
OT 1 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00 %
OT 2 2-4   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 33-71   46.5 % 8-19   42.1 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 8 1st-03:01



First Half Box Score
Western Carolina 46

Georgia Southern 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 GARDNER, Jennifer 15 7-9 2-2 6-7 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 1 22
23 TANNER, Lori 14 2-5 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
10 MALERAITE, Sigita 12 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
14 GLASS, Ki-Ki 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 7 0 0 1 2
24 BARNES, Shaketia 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 KEITH, Chevon 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
13 DAWSON, Monique 9 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 MAY, Erin 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
12 HARDY, Teyawna 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
5 PELLOM, Ashley 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
35 JOHNSON, Jessika 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 5-14 13-15 9-7 16 11 10 4 0 4 46
40.0 % 35.7 % 86.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 BROWN, Tiffany 16 4-6 3-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 0 12
40 BENEMON, Dana 18 4-6 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 10
10 DUBOSE, Lee 14 4-6 2-4 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 12
2 LEE, Fallon 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 0 2
31 NEWTON, Nicole 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
25 EARLY, Adrienne 14 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
55 TILLER, Kellie 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
33 WATERMAN, Christa 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
23 ATWOOD, Shawnda 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 WELLS, Kaylin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 WOOD, Becky 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-30 7-11 8-12 6-13 19 12 11 7 1 0 51
60.0 % 63.6 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Western Carolina 35

Georgia Southern 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 GARDNER, Jennifer 13 5-7 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 0 12
23 TANNER, Lori 7 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 8
10 MALERAITE, Sigita 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
14 GLASS, Ki-Ki 15 1-1 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 1 5 0 0 1 5
24 BARNES, Shaketia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
21 KEITH, Chevon 12 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 DAWSON, Monique 4 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 MAY, Erin 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 HARDY, Teyawna 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2
5 PELLOM, Ashley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 JOHNSON, Jessika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 2-8 5-7 8-13 21 9 9 5 3 3 35
45.2 % 25.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 BROWN, Tiffany 19 6-10 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 13
40 BENEMON, Dana 17 2-6 0-0 4-4 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 0 8
10 DUBOSE, Lee 17 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
2 LEE, Fallon 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 2
31 NEWTON, Nicole 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 3
25 EARLY, Adrienne 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
55 TILLER, Kellie 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 WATERMAN, Christa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ATWOOD, Shawnda 6 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 WELLS, Kaylin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 WOOD, Becky 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 1-7 7-10 9-10 19 8 7 5 1 0 30
34.4 % 14.3 % 70.0 %



ot Box Score
Western Carolina 7

Georgia Southern 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 GARDNER, Jennifer 9 3-3 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 11
23 TANNER, Lori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 MALERAITE, Sigita 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 GLASS, Ki-Ki 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
24 BARNES, Shaketia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 KEITH, Chevon 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 2
13 DAWSON, Monique 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 MAY, Erin 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 HARDY, Teyawna 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 PELLOM, Ashley 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
35 JOHNSON, Jessika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 0-2 6-8 1-5 6 5 4 4 0 3 16
38.5 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 BROWN, Tiffany 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
40 BENEMON, Dana 8 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
10 DUBOSE, Lee 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 1
2 LEE, Fallon 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 4
31 NEWTON, Nicole 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 EARLY, Adrienne 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
55 TILLER, Kellie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 WATERMAN, Christa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ATWOOD, Shawnda 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
13 WELLS, Kaylin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 WOOD, Becky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 0-1 6-8 1-7 8 5 3 7 1 2 14
44.4 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Southern
MISS 3PTR by MALERAITE,SIGITA 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TIFFANY
FOUL  by GARDNER,JENNIFER 19:19

19:19 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by DUBOSE,LEE
19:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by DUBOSE,LEE
19:13 FOUL  by LEE,FALLON

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 19:03 2-2
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

18:53 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,NICOLE
STEAL  by MALERAITE,SIGITA 18:52
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,SHAKETIA 18:47
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 18:43

18:43 BLOCK  by NEWTON,NICOLE
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --

18:42 FOUL  by NEWTON,NICOLE
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 18:42 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 18:42 4-2 V 2

18:28 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by BENEMON,DANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER(in the paint) 18:14 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

18:01 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by MALERAITE,SIGITA --
GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,JENNIFER 17:48 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

17:31 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TIFFANY
-- ASSIST  by DUBOSE,LEE

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,SHAKETIA 17:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BENEMON,DANA

17:07 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FALLON
REBOUND DEF by TANNER,LORI --
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER(in the paint) 16:55 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by BARNES,SHAKETIA --

16:55 FOUL  by NEWTON,NICOLE
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 16:55 12-7 V 5

16:48 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JESSIKA --
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,TEYAWNA 16:33
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JESSIKA --

16:29 FOUL  by BROWN,TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,TEYAWNA 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TILLER,KELLIE
16:17 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by TILLER,KELLIE

-- ASSIST  by DUBOSE,LEE
MISS 3PTR by PELLOM,ASHLEY 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by EARLY,ADRIENNE
15:53 TURNOVER  by LEE,FALLON

STEAL  by PELLOM,ASHLEY 15:52
FOUL  by PELLOM,ASHLEY 15:49
TURNOVER  by PELLOM,ASHLEY 15:49

15:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:39 MISS 3PTR by DUBOSE,LEE

-- REBOUND OFF by TILLER,KELLIE
15:27 MISS 3PTR by LEE,FALLON

REBOUND DEF by PELLOM,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,MONIQUE 15:21
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --



GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 15:19 14-10 V 4
14:57 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TILLER,KELLIE

-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON
FOUL  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 14:35
TURNOVER  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 14:35

14:17 FOUL  by TILLER,KELLIE
14:17 TURNOVER  by TILLER,KELLIE

GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,LORI 13:57 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by KEITH,CHEVON --

13:43 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DUBOSE,LEE
-- ASSIST  by BENEMON,DANA

MISS 3PTR by TANNER,LORI 13:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BENEMON,DANA

13:01 FOUL  by TILLER,KELLIE
13:01 TURNOVER  by TILLER,KELLIE
12:42 FOUL  by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA

GOOD FT by DAWSON,MONIQUE 12:42 18-16 V 2
GOOD FT by DAWSON,MONIQUE 12:42 19-16 V 3

12:22 MISS JUMPER by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
-- REBOUND OFF by DUBOSE,LEE

12:15 MISS JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by WATERMAN,CHRISTA

12:12 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WATERMAN,CHRISTA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAY,ERIN 12:12

12:12 19-19 GOOD FT by WATERMAN,CHRISTA
12:00 FOUL  by BENEMON,DANA

GOOD FT by TANNER,LORI 12:00 20-19 V 1
GOOD FT by TANNER,LORI 12:00 21-19 V 2

11:45 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by DUBOSE,LEE
11:29 FOUL  by WATERMAN,CHRISTA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
GOOD FT by DAWSON,MONIQUE 11:29 22-21 V 1
GOOD FT by DAWSON,MONIQUE 11:29 23-21 V 2

11:21 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TIFFANY
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,MONIQUE 11:03
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER(in the paint) 10:56 25-21 V 4

10:41 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DUBOSE,LEE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TIFFANY

FOUL  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 10:37
TURNOVER  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 10:37

10:28 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA
MISS 3PTR by MALERAITE,SIGITA 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TIFFANY
10:03 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TIFFANY

STEAL  by GLASS,KI-KI 10:02
GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,JENNIFER 09:53 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

09:30 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TIFFANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENEMON,DANA

GOOD 3PTR by MALERAITE,SIGITA 09:12 31-28 V 3
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

08:57 TURNOVER  by LEE,FALLON
STEAL  by GARDNER,JENNIFER 08:56
GOOD LAYUP by MALERAITE,SIGITA(in the paint) 08:51 33-28 V 5
FOUL  by TANNER,LORI 08:25

08:25 MISS FT by BENEMON,DANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:25 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by BENEMON,DANA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JESSIKA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TIFFANY
08:04 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,FALLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TIFFANY
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JESSIKA 07:47

07:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:35 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TIFFANY

-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON
07:14 FOUL  by EARLY,ADRIENNE

GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 07:14 34-34
MISS FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
06:51 34-36 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,SHAKETIA 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BENEMON,DANA

06:29 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TIFFANY
-- REBOUND OFF by BENEMON,DANA

06:24 34-38 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA
MISS JUMPER by MAY,ERIN 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
05:38 MISS JUMPER by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA

-- REBOUND OFF by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
05:32 MISS JUMPER by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA

-- REBOUND OFF by EARLY,ADRIENNE
05:28 34-40 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by EARLY,ADRIENNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by PELLOM,ASHLEY 05:28
05:28 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:28 34-41 H 7 GOOD FT by EARLY,ADRIENNE

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 05:20
REBOUND OFF by KEITH,CHEVON --
MISS JUMPER by TANNER,LORI 05:01
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --

04:58 FOUL  by WATERMAN,CHRISTA
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 04:58 35-41 H 6
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 04:58 36-41 H 5
FOUL  by MAY,ERIN 04:38

04:38 MISS FT by WATERMAN,CHRISTA
REBOUND DEF by KEITH,CHEVON --

04:28 FOUL  by WATERMAN,CHRISTA
MISS FT by MAY,ERIN 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAY,ERIN 04:28 37-41 H 4

04:13 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BENEMON,DANA(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JESSIKA 04:13

04:13 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by BENEMON,DANA
MISS 3PTR by MALERAITE,SIGITA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by TANNER,LORI --
GOOD JUMPER by KEITH,CHEVON 03:43 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by TANNER,LORI --
FOUL  by PELLOM,ASHLEY 03:31

03:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:30 MISS FT by BROWN,TIFFANY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:30 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,TIFFANY

MISS 3PTR by GLASS,KI-KI 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,FALLON

03:01 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DUBOSE,LEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TIFFANY

GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,LORI 02:49 42-47 H 5
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

02:29 42-50 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TIFFANY
-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON

GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,KI-KI(in the paint) 02:03 44-50 H 6
01:44 MISS JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA

REBOUND DEF by GLASS,KI-KI --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39
GOOD JUMPER by KEITH,CHEVON 01:11 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

00:47 MISS 3PTR by DUBOSE,LEE
REBOUND DEF by GLASS,KI-KI --
MISS JUMPER by TANNER,LORI 00:31
REBOUND OFF by KEITH,CHEVON --
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,SHAKETIA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by EARLY,ADRIENNE
FOUL  by GLASS,KI-KI 00:07

00:06 MISS FT by EARLY,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by EARLY,ADRIENNE
MISS LAYUP by GLASS,KI-KI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Southern
19:40 46-53 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON
19:28 FOUL  by BENEMON,DANA

MISS FT by GLASS,KI-KI 19:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GLASS,KI-KI 19:28 47-53 H 6

19:27 TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,LEE
STEAL  by BARNES,SHAKETIA 19:26
GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,LORI(in the paint) 19:18 49-53 H 4
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --
FOUL  by TANNER,LORI 19:00

19:00 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by NEWTON,NICOLE
19:00 MISS FT by NEWTON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by MALERAITE,SIGITA --
GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,LORI(in the paint) 18:47 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by GARDNER,JENNIFER --

18:17 51-56 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWTON,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER(in the paint) 18:01 53-56 H 3
ASSIST  by BARNES,SHAKETIA --

17:49 TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,LEE
STEAL  by MALERAITE,SIGITA 17:49

17:45 FOUL  by LEE,FALLON
17:34 FOUL  by NEWTON,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,LORI(in the paint) 17:31 55-56 H 1
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --
FOUL  by TANNER,LORI 17:17

17:17 MISS FT by DUBOSE,LEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:17 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by DUBOSE,LEE
GOOD 3PTR by MALERAITE,SIGITA 17:00 58-57 V 1
ASSIST  by GARDNER,JENNIFER --

16:36 TURNOVER  by BENEMON,DANA
FOUL  by GARDNER,JENNIFER 16:17
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,JENNIFER 16:17

16:05 MISS LAYUP by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
BLOCK  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 16:05

-- REBOUND OFF by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
16:01 MISS JUMPER by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,JENNIFER 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TIFFANY



FOUL  by BARNES,SHAKETIA 15:43
15:42 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:22 MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by BENEMON,DANA
15:19 MISS JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA

BLOCK  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 15:19
REBOUND DEF by MALERAITE,SIGITA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,TEYAWNA(in the paint) 15:07 60-57 V 3

14:49 60-60 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TIFFANY
-- ASSIST  by TILLER,KELLIE

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,TEYAWNA 14:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TILLER,KELLIE

14:20 MISS JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by TILLER,KELLIE

14:17 MISS JUMPER by TILLER,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by MALERAITE,SIGITA --
GOOD 3PTR by KEITH,CHEVON 13:57 63-60 V 3
ASSIST  by MALERAITE,SIGITA --

13:43 MISS LAYUP by TILLER,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by MAY,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by KEITH,CHEVON 13:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,MONIQUE 13:24
REBOUND OFF by MAY,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAY,ERIN(in the paint) 13:20 65-60 V 5

13:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:00 TURNOVER  by TILLER,KELLIE

STEAL  by GLASS,KI-KI 13:00
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,TEYAWNA 12:42
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --

12:39 FOUL  by BENEMON,DANA
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 12:39 66-60 V 6
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 12:39 67-60 V 7
FOUL  by KEITH,CHEVON 12:15

12:15 MISS FT by EARLY,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:15 67-61 V 6 GOOD FT by EARLY,ADRIENNE
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,MONIQUE 11:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:55

11:37 MISS JUMPER by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
REBOUND DEF by KEITH,CHEVON --

11:17 FOUL  by BROWN,TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by KEITH,CHEVON 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:01 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TIFFANY

BLOCK  by DAWSON,MONIQUE 11:01
REBOUND DEF by PELLOM,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,MONIQUE 10:38

10:38 BLOCK  by NEWTON,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TIFFANY

10:33 67-63 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TIFFANY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 10:24

10:11 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by KEITH,CHEVON --
MISS JUMPER by MAY,ERIN 09:54
REBOUND OFF by KEITH,CHEVON --
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,MONIQUE 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,FALLON
09:37 MISS 3PTR by DUBOSE,LEE

-- REBOUND OFF by DUBOSE,LEE
09:22 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TIFFANY



-- REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,NICOLE
09:19 TURNOVER  by NEWTON,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JENNIFER(in the paint) 09:11 69-63 V 6
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

08:46 MISS JUMPER by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
REBOUND DEF by TANNER,LORI --
GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,LORI(in the paint) 08:20 71-63 V 8

08:06 MISS LAYUP by LEE,FALLON
-- REBOUND OFF by EARLY,ADRIENNE

FOUL  by GARDNER,JENNIFER 08:03
07:52 71-65 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by EARLY,ADRIENNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 07:28 73-65 V 8
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

07:11 MISS 3PTR by TILLER,KELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BENEMON,DANA

07:04 MISS 3PTR by LEE,FALLON
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SHAKETIA --
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 06:40 75-65 V 10
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

06:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:14 MISS 3PTR by DUBOSE,LEE

-- REBOUND OFF by EARLY,ADRIENNE
FOUL  by TANNER,LORI 06:01

06:01 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
06:01 75-66 V 9 GOOD FT by BENEMON,DANA
06:01 75-67 V 8 GOOD FT by BENEMON,DANA
05:59 FOUL  by BROWN,TIFFANY

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,TEYAWNA 05:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MALERAITE,SIGITA 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,LEE
05:34 75-69 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TIFFANY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUBOSE,LEE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:56

04:35 MISS LAYUP by BENEMON,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by BENEMON,DANA

FOUL  by GLASS,KI-KI 04:32
04:32 75-70 V 5 GOOD FT by BENEMON,DANA
04:32 75-71 V 4 GOOD FT by BENEMON,DANA

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,FALLON

04:15 75-73 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TIFFANY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:04
MISS 3PTR by KEITH,CHEVON 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TIFFANY
03:40 75-75 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,FALLON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TIFFANY
FOUL  by TANNER,LORI 03:22

03:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:11 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by KEITH,CHEVON --
03:02 FOUL  by BROWN,TIFFANY

GOOD FT by GLASS,KI-KI 03:02 76-75 V 1
GOOD FT by GLASS,KI-KI 03:02 77-75 V 2

02:46 MISS JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by KEITH,CHEVON 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,LEE
02:03 MISS JUMPER by LEE,FALLON

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --



TURNOVER  by GARDNER,JENNIFER 01:59
01:57 77-77 GOOD LAYUP by BENEMON,DANA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAY,ERIN 01:25
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER(in the paint) 01:21 79-77 V 2

01:10 79-79 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TIFFANY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MAY,ERIN 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by EARLY,ADRIENNE
00:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:17 79-81 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TIFFANY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by GLASS,KI-KI(in the paint) 00:05 81-81

00:05 FOUL  by EARLY,ADRIENNE
MISS FT by GLASS,KI-KI 00:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,JENNIFER 00:04

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Southern
04:55 81-83 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BENEMON,DANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON
TURNOVER  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 04:50

04:36 81-85 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TIFFANY(in the paint)
FOUL  by GLASS,KI-KI 04:21
TURNOVER  by GLASS,KI-KI 04:21

04:16 MISS JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA
REBOUND DEF by KEITH,CHEVON --
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,TEYAWNA 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,LEE
FOUL  by HARDY,TEYAWNA 03:42

03:42 81-86 H 5 GOOD FT by BENEMON,DANA
03:42 81-87 H 6 GOOD FT by BENEMON,DANA

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,MONIQUE 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,LEE

03:04 MISS JUMPER by BENEMON,DANA
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --

02:54 FOUL  by DUBOSE,LEE
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 02:54 82-87 H 5
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 02:54 83-87 H 4

02:43 MISS JUMPER by DUBOSE,LEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MAY,ERIN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BENEMON,DANA
FOUL  by KEITH,CHEVON 01:49

01:49 83-88 H 5 GOOD FT by DUBOSE,LEE
01:49 MISS FT by DUBOSE,LEE

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by KEITH,CHEVON 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,FALLON
01:23 TURNOVER  by LEE,FALLON

STEAL  by KEITH,CHEVON 01:23
TURNOVER  by GLASS,KI-KI 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by LEE,FALLON
00:53 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TIFFANY

STEAL  by KEITH,CHEVON 00:52
00:52 FOUL  by BROWN,TIFFANY

MISS FT by PELLOM,ASHLEY 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PELLOM,ASHLEY 00:52 84-88 H 4



00:47 TURNOVER  by EARLY,ADRIENNE
STEAL  by PELLOM,ASHLEY 00:42
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 00:35 86-88 H 2
ASSIST  by KEITH,CHEVON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34

00:33 TURNOVER  by DUBOSE,LEE
00:31 FOUL  by EARLY,ADRIENNE

GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 00:31 87-88 H 1
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 00:31 88-88

00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MAY,ERIN 00:01
00:00 STEAL  by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA

OT 2 Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Southern
MISS LAYUP by KEITH,CHEVON 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DUBOSE,LEE
04:10 FOUL  by BENEMON,DANA
04:10 TURNOVER  by BENEMON,DANA

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,TEYAWNA 03:43
REBOUND OFF by GLASS,KI-KI --
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,TEYAWNA 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,NICOLE
FOUL  by MALERAITE,SIGITA 03:34

03:34 MISS FT by NEWTON,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:34 88-89 H 1 GOOD FT by NEWTON,NICOLE
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 03:17 90-89 V 1
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

02:53 MISS LAYUP by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JENNIFER --
GOOD JUMPER by KEITH,CHEVON(in the paint) 02:21 92-89 V 3

02:11 92-91 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by NEWTON,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,FALLON
MISS LAYUP by MAY,ERIN 01:51

01:51 BLOCK  by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA
-- REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,SHAWNDA

FOUL  by KEITH,CHEVON 01:24
01:24 92-92 GOOD FT by LEE,FALLON
01:24 92-93 H 1 GOOD FT by LEE,FALLON

GOOD LAYUP by MALERAITE,SIGITA(in the paint) 01:02 94-93 V 1
ASSIST  by MAY,ERIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59

00:36 94-95 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,FALLON
-- ASSIST  by TILLER,KELLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,JENNIFER 00:16 96-95 V 1
ASSIST  by GLASS,KI-KI --

00:11 TURNOVER  by LEE,FALLON
00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 FOUL  by DUBOSE,LEE

MISS FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARDNER,JENNIFER 00:08 97-95 V 2

00:06 MISS 3PTR by BENEMON,DANA
-- REBOUND OFF by DUBOSE,LEE


